SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No. 3363/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2021 in SBCRMBA No. 18661/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

DINESH CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 20389/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 20386/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 08-08-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Gyamlani, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.

Ms. Bhavya Golecha, Adv. Mr. Aditya Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The application seeking permission to file Special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)