SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7299/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2021 in SBCRMBA No. 18661/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

DINESH CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 20389/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 05-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S.Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.

Ms. Priya Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Meetu Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Nath Pareek, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Kumar Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has indicated, with reference to the affidavit filed by the State before the High Court, that there were two criminal cases against respondent No.2. On being queried, learned counsel for the parties are

2

not in a position to state the details thereof.

Learned counsel for the State to submit the relevant particulars.

List this matter on 01.05.2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER